3806

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

THE NEW ZEALAND COMPANY’S NATIVE RESERVES.
By R. L. JELLIcOE. Cloth bound. Price, 6s.; postage, 3d.

BIRD-SONG AND NEW ZEALAND SONGBIRDS. By
J. C. ANDERSEN. Price, £1 10s.; postage, 8d.

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA. By T. Linpsay BuIck,
F.R.Hist.S. Price, 12s. 6d. ; postage, 8d.

HISTORICAL RECORDS OF NEW ZEALAND. By
RoBerT McNaB. Cloth boards, Vol. II only. Price,
10s. 6d.; postage, 8d.

NEW ZEALAND WARS. By James CowanN. Vols. T
and II. Price, two volumes, £2; one volume, £1 1ls.;
postage, 8d. per vol.

NEW ZEALAND’S FIRST WAR. By T. Linpsay Buick.
Price, 15s.; postage, 8d.

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. DESCRIPTIVE NARRA-
TIVE OF THE VISIT OF THEIR RovaL HIGHNESSES THE
Dugre AND DucHEsS oF CORNWALL AND YORE. (1902.)
Royal 4to. Price, 10s.; postage, 1s. 4d.

URNBULL LIBRARY BULLETINS
- No. 1.—List oF Boogrs. Gratis.

No. 2.—ZmMERMAN’S THIRD VoOYAGE oF CapraiN Cook
1776-1780.
Price—Paper, 2s. 6d. ; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d.
No. 3.—JoUrNAL KEPT IN NEW ZrALaND IN 1820 ny
EnsigN McRaE.
Cloth, 3s. 6d.; paper, 2s. 6d. Postage, 2d. each.

EW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE
AND TECHNOLOGY.

SuBscrIpTION, 10s. PER VOLUME OF Six ISSUES
(POST FREE).

NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE.

ROLL OF HONOUR published by the DErENOE

DEPARTMENT, giving—

(1) A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary
Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted,
of accidents occurring, or disease contracted while
on active service.

(2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand
Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or
disease contracted while on active service.

(3) Those who died from accident occurring or diseage
contracted while training with or attached to the
New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of New Zealand.

Price, 5s.; postage, 8d. extra.

Apply—
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, or CHIEF POSTMASTERS
at AUCKLAND, Cnms’mnvnon, or DUNEDIN.

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT I’UBLICATIONS

NEW

ROYALTY IN ZEALAND.
SpEcIAL PicTORIAL SOUVENIR, 1927.

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

CONTENTS.

ADVERTISEMENTS
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.
BaNkRUPTCY NOTICES
CrowN LaND NOTICES
DEFENCE NOTICES

LAND—

Crown Land proclaimed

Education, Set apart as Endowment for

Foreshore, License to use and occupy

Land reclaimed from the Sea .

Mining Act, Domain brought within OPeratlons of

National-endowment Land, Proclaimed as ceasing
to be set apart as ..

Native Land Development Sohemo Exc]udir}é
Land from
Native Land Dovclopment Qcheme, Ineludmg

Land in

Native Land, Prnhlbltmg Alienation of

Public Health Purposes, Taken for

Reserve, Cancelling the Reservation over

Reserve, Changing the Purpose of

Reserve, Vesting the Control of

Reserves brought under Part II of the Public
Reserves, Domains, and National Parks Act

Road, Classification of .. ..

Road closed

Road, Defining Middle-line of .

Road proolmmed

Road proclaimed and closed

Roads exempted from the Provisions of Section 128
of the Public Works Act

Roads stopped, Government. ..

Settlement Land set apart for Dlsposal to Dis-
charged Soldiers

State Forest, Set apart as a

Street proclaimed

Street Purposes, Taken for

LAND TRANSFER AcT NOTICES

MISCELLANEOUS—

Advancing of Moneys, Consenting to

Borough constituted .

Children’s Court, Justice of the Pea('e authorned to
exercise jurisdiction in . .

Customs Acts, Minister’s Declsmm nnder

Domain Boards appointed

Ecclesiastical Authonty vested

Friendly Societies’ Branches reglstered ..

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Can-
cellation of Registration

Land-settlement \omety exempted from Payment
of Land-tax .

Lnan Conversion Order

Loan Conversion Order amended

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Reglstor

Native Land Act, Notice of Adoption under

Officiating Ministers for 1934 ..

Postal (Jorreapondencc, &e., pr ohibited . .

Public Trustee : Elections to administer Dqtatei

Regulations for New Zealand Military Forces
amended . .

Regulations under l\aval I)Ofenoe Act amended . ..

Reserve Bank of New Zealand : Statement of
Assets and Liabilities

River, Control of, cancelled

Special Order

Teachers’ Register, Qupplementary

Trading Banks of New Zealand :
ments of Returns ..

Transmitting and Receiving Officers appom‘red for
the Service of Notices by Telegraph .. .

Mon:nl.lly State-

SHIPPING—

Notice to Mariners

By Authority : G, H. LoNEY, Government Printer, Wellington.

Price 1s.]

[No. 87

PAGE
3799

3787
3798
3797
3787

3771
3772
3777
3775
3787

3771
3790

3790
3786
3779
31774
3776
3786

3780
3790
3774
3772
3773
3773

3780
3774

3771
3772
3773
3773

3798

3778
3772

3791
3793
3776
3792
3792

3792

3778
3781
3774
3795
3791
3792
3791
3797

3786
3779

3796
3786
3790
3791

3796
3791

3793



