NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.	CONTENTS.	
THE NEW ZEALAND COMPANY'S NATIVE RESERVES.	Asymptonic	PAGE
By R. L. Jellicoe. Cloth bound. Price, 6s.; postage, 3d.	ADVERTISEMENTS	3799 3787
DIDD CONG AND NEW ZEALAND CONGDIDES D.	BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	3798
BIRD-SONG AND NEW ZEALAND SONGBIRDS. By J. C. Andersen. Price, £1 10s.; postage, 8d.	Crown Land Notices	3797
	DEFENCE NOTICES	3787
THE FRENCH AT AKAROA. By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.Hist.S. Price, 12s. 6d.; postage, 8d.	LAND—— Crown Land proclaimed	3771
HISTORICAL RECORDS OF NEW ZEALAND. By ROBERT McNAB. Cloth boards, Vol. II only. Price, 10s. 6d.; postage, 8d.	Education, Set apart as Endowment for Foreshore, License to use and occupy Land reclaimed from the Sea Mining Act, Domain brought within Operations of National endowment Land, Proclaimed as ceasing	3772 3777 3775 3787
NEW ZEALAND WARS. By JAMES COWAN. Vols. I and II. Price, two volumes, £2; one volume, £1 ls.;	to be set apart as	3771 3790
postage, 8d. per vol.	Native Land Development Scheme, Including Land in	3790
NEW ZEALAND'S FIRST WAR. By T. LINDSAY BUICK. Price, 15s.; postage, 8d.	Native Land, Prohibiting Alienation of Public Health Purposes, Taken for Reserve, Cancelling the Reservation over	3786 3779 3774
ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. DESCRIPTIVE NARRATIVE OF THE VISIT OF THEIR ROYAL HIGHNESSES THE DUKE AND DUCHESS OF CORNWALL AND YORK. (1902.) Royal 4to. Price, 10s.; postage, 1s. 4d.	Reserve, Changing the Purpose of Reserve, Vesting the Control of Reserves brought under Part II of the Public Reserves, Domains, and National Parks Act Road, Classification of	3776 3786 3780 3790
TURNBULL LIBRARY BULLETINS.	Road closed Road, Defining Middle-line of Road proclaimed	3774 3772 3773
No. 1.—List of Books. Gratis. No. 2.—Zimmerman's Third Voyage of Captain Cook. 1776-1780.	Road proclaimed and closed	3773 3780 3774
Price—Paper, 2s. 6d.; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d. No. 3.—JOURNAL KEPT IN NEW ZEALAND IN 1820 BY ENSIGN MCRAE.	Settlement Land set apart for Disposal to Discharged Soldiers	$3771 \\ 3772 \\ 3773$
Cloth, 3s. 6d.; paper, 2s. 6d. Postage, 2d. each.	Street Purposes, Taken for	3773
N EW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY.	LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	3798 3778
SUBSCRIPTION, 10s. PER VOLUME OF SIX ISSUES (POST FREE).	Borough constituted	3772 3791
NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE.	Customs Acts, Minister's Decisions under Domain Boards appointed	$\frac{3793}{3776}$
ROLL OF HONOUR published by the Defence Department, giving—	Ecclesiastical Authority vested Friendly Societies' Branches registered Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Can-	3792 3792 3792
(1) A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted,	cellation of Registration Land-settlement Society exempted from Payment of Land-tax	3778
of accidents occurring, or disease contracted while on active service. (2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand	Loan Conversion Order Loan Conversion Order amended Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register	3781 3774 3795
Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or disease contracted while on active service. (3) Those who died from accident occurring or disease contracted while training with or attached to the New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of New Zealand.	Native Land Act, Notice of Adoption under Officiating Ministers for 1934 Postal Correspondence, &c., prohibited Public Trustee : Elections to administer Estates Regulations for New Zealand Military Forces	3791 3792 3791 3797
Price, 5s.; postage, 8d. extra. Apply— GOVERNMENT PRINTER, or CHIEF POSTMASTERS	amended	3786 3779
at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin.	Assets and Liabilities River, Control of, cancelled Special Order	3796 3786 3790
NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. O YALTY IN NEW ZEALAND.	Teachers' Register, Supplementary Trading Banks of New Zealand: Monthly Statements of Returns	3791 • 3796
Special Pictorial Souvenir, 1927.	Transmitting and Receiving Officers appointed for the Service of Notices by Telegraph	3791
Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d.	SHIPPING— Notice to Mariners	3793